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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 
INQUEST PROGRAM 

 
 

 
 
IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF 
CHARLEENA LYLES, 
 
 
 
 

  
No. 517IQ9301 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  
 
[Clerk’s Action Required] 

 
 
TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT; and 

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:   
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Rebecca Widen appears as attorney of record for the City of 

Seattle, for the limited purpose of these inquest proceedings. 

 The undersigned requests that all pleadings and documents, except original process, be served 

at the address below.  

 DATED this 5th day of October, 2021. 

     PETER S. HOLMES 
     Seattle City Attorney 
      
 
    By: /s/ Rebecca Widen     

Rebecca Widen, WSBA# 57339 
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Assistant City Attorney 
E-Mail:  rebecca.widen@seattle.gov 
 

     Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 684-8217   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on the 5th day of October, 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of this document 
to be served on the following in the manner indicated below: 
 

Dee Sylve 
Inquest Program Manager 
DES-Dept. of Executive Services 
401 5th Ave., suite 131 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 477-6191 
  

(x)  Electronic Delivery 
Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov   

Matt Anderson 
Inquest Program Attorney 
DES-Dept. of Executive Services 
401 5th Ave., suite 131 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 263-7568 
  

 (x)  Electronic Delivery 
Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov  

Karen Koehler  
Melanie Nguyen 
Lisa Benedetti 
Edward H. Moore 
Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore 
Co-Attorney for Lyles Estate and Paternal Family 
3600 15th Ave W Ste 300 
Seattle, WA 98119-1330 
(206) 448-1777 
 
[Attorneys for the Lyles Family] 

(x)  Electronic Delivery 
Karenk@stritmatter.com 
Melanie@stritmatter.com 
Lisa@stritmatter.com 
emoore@ehmpc.com 

Corey Guilmette 
Public Defender Association 
110 Prefontaine Pl. S, Suite 502 
Seattle, WA 98104-2626 
(206) 392-0050 EXT 711 
 
[Attorneys for the Lyles Family] 

(x)  Electronic Delivery 
corey.guilmette@defender.org 
 

Prachi Dave 
Public Defender Association 
110 Prefontaine Pl. S, Suite 502 
Seattle, WA 98104-2626 
(610) 517-9062 
 
[Attorneys for the Lyles Family] 
 

(x)  Electronic Delivery 
prachi.dave@defender.org 
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Karen Cobb 
Frey Buck, P.S. 
1200 5th Ave, Ste 1900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3135 
(206) 486-8000 
 
[Attorney for Officer Steven McNew] 
 

(x)  Electronic Delivery 
kcobb@freybuck.com 
 

Ted Buck  
Frey Buck, P.S. 
1200 5th Ave, Ste 1900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3135 
(206) 486-8000 
Paralegal: Lisa Smith 
 
[Attorney for Officer Jason Anderson] 
 

(x)  Electronic Delivery 
tbuck@freybuck.com 

lsmith@freybuck.com  
 

Rebecca Boatright 
Executive Director for Seattle Police Dept. 
Attorney for Chief Best 
Seattle City Attorney's Office 
701 5th Ave Ste 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104-7095 
 

(x)  Electronic Delivery 
Rebecca.Boatright@Seatttle.gov 
 

 
 
 
    _/s/ Keton Handy   
    Keton Handy, Legal Assistant 
 
 
 
 


